


R-60

R-49

R-44

R-38

R-30

R-26

R-22

R-19

R-13

R-11

34.9

26.9

23.8

20.2

15.5

13.3

10.9

9.2

6.3

5.3

0.660

0.617

0.609

0.594

0.563

0.546

0.516

0.493

0.497

0.489

29 SF

37 SF

42 SF

49 SF

65 SF

75 SF

92 SF

109 SF

159 SF

190 SF

1.141

0.887

0.787

0.668

0.510

0.438

0.360

0.303

0.207

0.173

20.75”

17.25”

15.50”

13.50”

10.875”

  9.625”

  8.375”

  7.375”

  5.00”

  4.25”



R-15

R-23

R-31

R-39

R-50

R-60

R-68

0.64

1.01

1.33

1.70

2.18

2.57

2.93

19

31

40

51

66

78

89

2x4

2x6

2x8

2x10

Eng. I -Joist

Eng. I -Joist

Eng. I -Joist

51

33

25

19

15

13

11

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

  3.50

  5.50

  7.25

  9.25

11.875

14.00

16.00
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Wall

Cavity

Cathedral
Ceiling

R-30 to R-49

R-30 to R-60

R-30 to R-60

R-38 to R-60

R-38 to R-60

R-49 to R-60

R-49 to R-60

R-22 to R-28

R-22 to R-38

R-22 to R-38

R-30 to R-38

R-30 to R-60

R-30 to R-60

R-30 to R-38
R-30 to R-60

R-13 to R-15

R-13 to R-15

R-13 to R-15

R-13 to R-15

R-25

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

None

None

R-13

R-13 to R-21

R-13 to R-21

R-5 to R-6

R-5 to R-6

R-13 to R-15
R-13 to R-21

R-2.5 to R-6
R-5 to R-6

R-2.5 to R-6
R-5 to R-6

None
R-2.5 to R-5

R-13
R-19 to R-25

Insulation
Zone Heating System Attic Floor

All

All

All

Gas, Oil, Heat Pump,
Electric Furnace

Gas, Oil, Heat Pump,
Electric Furnace

Gas, Oil, Heat Pump,
Electric Furnace

Gas, Oil, Heat Pump,
Electric Furnace

Insulation 
Sheathing

Add Insulation To Attic

R-30 to R-49

R-30 to R-60

R-30 to R-60

R-38 to R-60

R-49 to R-60

R-49 to R-60

R-49 to R-60

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-38

R-25 to R-38

R-38

R-38 to R-49

R-38 to R-49

R-38 to R-49

R-13

R-13 to R-19

R-19 to R-25

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

R-25 to R-30

WALL INSULATION: WHENEVER EXTERIOR SIDING IS REMOVED ON AN -

 Uninsulated wood-frame wall:

  - Drill holes in the sheathing and blow insulation into the empty wall cavity before installing the new siding

  - Zones 3-4: Add R-5 insulative wall sheathing beneath the new siding

  - Zones 5-8: Add R-5 to R-6 insulative wall sheathing beneath the new siding.

 Insulated wood-frame wall:

  - Zones 4 to 8; Add R-5 insulative sheathing before installing the new siding.

Insulation
Zone Uninsulated Attic

Floor
Existing 3-4 Inches Of Insulation


